
NK GTTC

Zolder - 4000 mtr.
19 - 21 October 2018

Result of Race 2

American Festival Nascar Finals 2018

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 2
 

17 Roger Ebdon (GB)  1 -- 14 laps --Austin Cooper S 1275 31:18.653 2:01.494 4

212 Bernard Dierick (BE) 6.117 2 6.117Morris Cooper S 31:24.770 2:02.842 13

41 Klaas Span (NL)  3 -- 13 laps --Morris Cooper S 1275 31:42.158 2:09.637 4

Not Classif ied in Class 2                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 14 Laps) = 10 Laps

37 Carst Span (NL)  DNC -- 9 laps --Morris Cooper S 20:07.371 2:01.991 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 4
 

143 Stefan Jacobs (LUX)  1 -- 13 laps --BMW 2002ti 31:25.664 2:05.171 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 5
 

186 Marnix Dierick (BE)  1 -- 14 laps --Jaguar 420 Saloon 31:26.708 2:02.725 13

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 7
 

49 Jeroen Feijten (NL)  1 -- 14 laps --Simca Rallye 2 31:06.083 1:57.928 5

11 Timo Span (NL) 0.714 2 0.714B.L. Mini 1275 GT 31:06.797 1:58.873 6

9 Paul Engel (NL) 19.970 3 20.684Mini Cooper Innocenti 1300 31:26.767 2:02.375 7

Not Classif ied in Class 7                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 14 Laps) = 10 Laps

140 Norbert Blessing (DE)  DNC -- 2 laps --Simca Rallye 2 4:57.211 2:08.388 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 9
 

1 Freddy van Sprundel (BE)  1 -- 14 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 30:29.178 1:50.836 7

6 Marcel Frijlink (NL) 6.371 2 6.371Ford Escort RS 1600 30:35.549 1:51.896 5

69 Jan-Willem Oosterhagen (NL) 14.041 3 20.412Ford Escort RS 2000 30:49.590 1:53.957 8

3 Thijs van Gammeren (NL) 4.254 4 24.666Ford Escort RS 2000 30:53.844 1:54.017 5

5 Henk van Gammeren (NL) 0.696 5 25.362Ford Escort RS 2000 30:54.540 1:56.095 7

25 Martijn Bijster (NL) 1.886 6 27.248Ford Escort RS 2000 30:56.426 1:56.757 13

56 Tony Frans (BE) 4.026 7 31.274Ford Escort rs  2000 31:00.452 1:57.311 5

109 Peter Frijlink (NL) 7.249 8 38.523Ford Escort Twin cam 31:07.701 1:58.261 6

31 Jack Poppelaars (NL) 0.012 9 38.535Ford Escort RS 2000 31:07.713 1:57.502 4

61 Chris Mulder (NL) 8.793 10 47.328Ford Escort Mexico 31:16.506 2:00.228 4

276 Bill Magoffin (AUS) 8.518 11 55.846Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 31:25.024 2:01.557 4

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:50.036  in lap  7  by  nbr. 59 : Hans de Graaf  (Porsche)
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 10
 

59 Hans de Graaf (NL)  1 -- 14 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 30:29.547 1:50.036 7

33 Gerd Rijper (NL) 43.317 2 43.317Porsche Carrera RS 31:12.864 1:54.312 13

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 14
 

128 Bob Spaargaren (NL) 3:05.864 1 -- 13 laps --Renault 5 Alpine 32:23.672 2:20.571 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 15
 

50 Adrian van der Kroft (NL)  1 -- 14 laps --Morgan P lus 8 30:38.136 1:52.849 13

Not Classif ied in Class 15                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 14 Laps) = 10 Laps

132 Michel Vereeken (BE)  DNC -- 7 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII 13:50.686 1:57.272 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 16
 

67 Cees Lubbers (NL)  1 -- 14 laps --BMW 635 CSI 30:52.927 1:53.667 7

CA RS 33 -  DRIV E THROUGH CHANGED INTO 30 SECONDS TIME PENA LTY  - OVERTA KING UNDER YELLOW FLAG
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